
Sequoia Century 2010 200-km Route  (Page 1 of 2)
Western Wheelers Bicycle Club Follow the PINK arrows.

rev. 3.24

Turn At
Miles Miles Ft. Climb

To Next So Far So Far

VA Health Care System 0.6 0.0 0

L Miranda Ave. 0.5 0.6 10 Follow the PINK arrows.

R Arastradero Rd. 0.0 1.1 10

L Foothill Expressway 10.4 1.2 10 Continue onto Foothill Blvd. and Stevens Canyon Rd.

R Stevens Canyon Rd. 1.7 11.6 620 Bear right on Stevens Canyon Rd. @ Mt. Eden Rd.

L Redwood Gulch Rd. 1.4 13.3 870 Steep climb!

R Big Basin Way (CA 9) @ T 3.1 14.7 1580

R Skyline Blvd. (CA 35) 0.6 17.8 2700 Short detour north on Skyline to rest stop.

L Saratoga Gap Fire Station 0.0 18.4 2730

R Skyline Blvd. (CA 35) 10.8 18.4 2730 Back south on Skyline.

R Bear Creek Rd. @ T 9.2 29.2 3510

R CA 9 @ T 3.0 38.4 3620

R Redwood Elementary School 0.1 41.4 3750

R CA 9 10.6 41.5 3780 Continue up CA 9.

L Skyline Blvd. (CA 35) 0.6 52.1 5780 Déjà vu.

L Saratoga Gap Fire Station 0.0 52.7 5810

L Skyline Blvd. (CA 35) 5.8 52.7 5810 This time continue north on Skyline.

L Alpine Rd. 3.4 58.5 6210 Adjacent to Page Mill Rd.

R Alpine Rd. 3.9 61.9 6360 Bear right on Alpine Rd. @ Portola State Park Rd.

R Pescadero Rd. 1.1 65.8 6380 Toward La Honda, not Pescadero.

R La Honda Rd. (CA 84) @ T 0.5 66.9 6390 To La Honda.

L Sears Ranch Rd 0.1 67.4 6420

R La Honda Gardens 0.0 67.5 6430

R=Right, L=Left, U=U-turn, S=Straight, X=Cross

time and set your pace accordingly.

Please ride safely and courteously and obey all    
traffic laws.  Be a good ambassador for cycling!

START (6:00 a.m. - 7:00 a.m.).

REST STOP (open 7:30 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.).

REST STOP (open 9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.).

REST STOP (open 7:30 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.).

LUNCH STOP (open 11:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.).

CUT-OFF TIME:  You must finish lunch in La Honda by 2:00 p.m. to have time
to complete the full 200K before the course is closed.  Please choose your start
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La Honda Gardens 0.0 67.5 6430

L Sears Ranch Rd 0.1 67.5 6430

R La Honda Rd. (CA 84) 7.9 67.6 6430 To San Gregorio.

X Stage Rd. @ San Gregorio 0.0 75.5 6480 Required SHORTCUT after 2:30 p.m.:

Turn RIGHT here on Stage Rd. to save

21.7 miles and 1390' of climbing.

S La Honda Rd. (CA 84) 0.8 75.5 6480 Before 2:30 p.m., continue straight for full 200K.

L Cabrillo Hwy. (CA 1) @ T 4.6 76.3 6490 South along the coast.

X Pescadero Rd. 0.0 80.9 6860 Recommended SHORTCUT after 2:30 p.m.:

Turn LEFT here on Pescadero Rd. to skip Bean

Hollow and save 3.8 miles and 230' of climbing.

S Cabrillo Hwy. (CA 1) 2.8 80.9 6860

L Bean Hollow Rd. 2.3 83.7 6890

R Pescadero Rd. @ T 1.3 86.0 7110

R Cloverdale Rd. 0.6 87.3 7120 (After recommended SHORTCUT, resume here.)

L Butano Cut-Off 0.5 87.9 7130

L Pescadero Rd. @ T 0.6 88.4 7150

R North St. 0.6 89.0 7170

R Pescadero Elementary School 0.0 89.6 7170

R North St. 0.3 89.7 7170

R Stage Rd. @ T 7.2 90.0 7170

S Stage Rd. @ San Gregorio 1.2 97.2 7870 Cross CA 84.

R Cabrillo Hwy. (CA 1) @ T 1.5 98.4 8260 (After required SHORTCUT, resume here.)

R Tunitas Creek Rd. 1.0 99.9 8330

L The Bike Hut 0.0 100.9 8400

L Tunitas Creek Rd. 8.5 100.9 8400 Continue inland and upward on Tunitas.

X Skyline Blvd. (CA 35) 0.0 109.4 10310

S Kings Mountain Rd. 5.0 109.4 10310

L Woodside Rd. (CA 84) @ T 1.0 114.4 10310

R Whiskey Hill Rd. 1.4 115.4 10340

L Sand Hill Rd. @ T 3.0 116.8 10370

R Santa Cruz Ave. 0.1 119.8 10530

L Junipero Serra Blvd. 3.3 119.9 10530 Becomes Foothill Expwy @ Page Mill Rd.

L Hillview Ave. 0.0 123.2 10590

R Miranda Ave. 0.2 123.2 10590

L VA Health Care System 0.6 123.4 10590

R=Right, L=Left, U=U-turn, S=Straight, X=Cross

Please ride safely and courteously and obey all    
traffic laws.  Be a good ambassador for cycling!

LUNCH STOP (open 11:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.).

REST STOP (open 12:30 p.m. - 3:00 p.m.).

REST STOP (open 10:30 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.).

WATER STOP (open 11:30 a.m. - 5:30 p.m.).

FINISH (closes at 6:00 p.m.).


